BE MAD 13-39-00

01-16-2001 101583325

pln. No. 09/506,348

Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only

NT OF COMMERCE ADEMARK OFFICE

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents:

Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party Neil B. Kavey	OCT - 4 2000		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No			
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	MRD		
	PROCOM ONE, INC. P.O. Box 881117 Steamboat Springs, Colorado 80488	10-4-00 WKD		
	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No			
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Other Execution Date: July 31, 2000			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application Number(s): 09/506,348 filed on February 17, 2000 B. Patent Number(s): Additional numbers attached? Yes No			

10/18/2000 MTHAI1 00000218 09506348 00.00 DP.

Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet. dot

Page 1 of 2

Recordation Form Cover Sheet

PATENT REEL: 011413 FRAME: 0296

5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
PR P.C	T. Cobb OCOM ONE, INC. D. Box 881117 camboat Springs, Colorado 80488		
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
7.	Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.		
8.	Deposit Account Number:		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account).		
9.	Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	X/2/19/00 X 2 Con		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5 (not including additional copy of this cover sheet for deposit account charging purposes.)

For: For:	U.S. and/or Foreign Rights U.S. Application or U.S. Patent					
			Assignment of Invention			
	In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR:					
(1) (2) (3)	Full Name o Residence: Citizenship:	f Inventor:	Neil B. Kavey 26 West Orchard Road, Chappa USA	iqua, New York 10514		
herel	oy sells, assign	ns and trans	fers to ASSIGNEE:			
		P.O. Box	M ONE, INC. 881117 at Springs, Colorado 80488			
inter	est for the Un	ited States	nd legal representatives of the and its territorial possessions and to the invention entitled:	ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and in all foreign countries, including all		
		TRE	ATMENT FOR INSOMNIA			
and i	nvented by A	SSIGNOR,	and which is found in			
	(a)	U.S. patent U.S. patent	application executed on even da application executed on: application executed on: ation Serial No. 09/506,348 filed No. issued on:			
	[also check	(e) if foreig	n application(s) is(are) also being	g assigned]		
prio	(e) ⊠ ity, including			n country, including the right to claim, and in and to all Letters Patent to be		
			Dama 1 a62	Assissment of Invention		
Assign	mentNewApp.dot	Rev 9/3/99	Page 1 of 3	Assignment of Invention		

PATENT REEL: 011413 FRAME: 0298

Pat. Appln. 09/506,348

obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said Treatment for Insomnia, as its ASSIGNEE.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 31st day of July, 2000.

Neil B. Kavey

Page 2 of 3

Assignment of Invention

Pat. Appln. 09/506,348

		Acknowledgement
State of	New York	}}
County of	Westchester	}}
described		rsonally appeared before me known by me to be the same persone foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that be executed the purposes set forth. Notary Public
		RICHARD GLOTZER NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 0.1GL5044277 Clualified in Westchester County Commission Expires May 30, 19

Page 3 of 3

Assignment of Invention

AssignmentNewApp.dot - Rev 9/3/99

RECORDED: 10/04/2000

PATENT REEL: 011413 FRAME: 0300